

Project: Back of the Yards High School

Contract Number: 1521

General Contractor: Sollitt/Brown & Momen Joint Venture

Payment Application: #21

Amount Paid: \$2,390,626.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/18/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

				uni un uni un manimum de la companya de la company
an talan an arrangen an talan ta		ν.	a series in the second s	an a
	PUBLIC BUILD	ING COMMISS	ION OF CHICAGO	
in an				
n an Church State - 20 Church State a na Anna Chantan Anna Anna State a na Anna Chantan Anna		EXHIBIT S		and a second
	CERT	IFICATE OF ARCI	HTECT - ENGINEER	
 The second se Second second sec				
Date: February 1, 2013		-		
Project: BACK OF THE Y	ARDS HIGH SCHOO			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To: Public Building Commis	sion of Chicago	ublic Building Commis	sion of Chicago on	
In accordance with Resolution No	, adopted by the r	. (h + @.		
Revenue Bonds issued by the Pul		to be some for the fin	ancing of this project (and all	terms used
Revenue Bonds issued by the Pul herein shall have the same mean	ing as in said Resolution)	, I hereby certify to the	Commission and to its Trus	ee, that:
			,	,
1. Obligations in the amo	ounts stated herein have I	been incurred by the		
Commission and that	each item thereof is a pro	per charge against		
the Construction ACCO	unt and has not been par	d; and	n	
2. No amount hereby app	proved for payment upon	b contract exceed 90	% of	•
added to all amounts i	previously paid upon such roved by the Architect - E	noineer until the aggr	egate	
current estimates app	withheld equals 5% of the	Contract Price (said)	elained	
funds being paymenter	as set forth in said Resolu	ition).		
Kindo Koolig projekt			an an internal second second second	÷
THE CONTRACTOR	SOLLITTÆ	ROWN MOMEN	OINT VENTORE	
N				
FOR		THE YARDS HIGH	SCHOOL	
is now entitled to the sum o	ıf	\$2,390,626.00		
		\$63,822,440.00		
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PF		0.00		
ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS		0.00		
NET ADDITION OR DEDU	ICTION .	0.00		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT P	PRICE	\$63,822,440.00		\$44,105,624.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNEL	5		<i></i>	
				\$3,191,122.00
TOTAL RETENTION				
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10	0% of Total Amount E	Earned,		
a) Reserve Withheid @ rd but not to exceed 1% of	f Contract Price		\$3,191,122.0	<u>) </u>
b) Liens and Other Withho	olding			
c) Liquidated Damages W	/ithheld			
				\$40,914,502.00
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Ir	rclude this Payment)			
A STREET AND THE DESIGN AC				\$38,523,876.00
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIC	JUSET FAID			60 200 202 00
AMOUNT, DUE THIS PAY	MENT			\$2,390,626.00
AMOUNT DOL THOTAL			Date: 0/5/13	
X WOODM			Date: <u>*17119</u>	
Architect - Engineer				

4. 2

:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

L PAYMENT
R PARTIA
FIDAVIT FO
ENT AND AF
IN STATEMI
R'S SWOR
CONTRACTO

EXHIBIT B CONTRACTOR'S	CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAV	AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT	al payment					
Project Name: BACK OF THE YARDS HIGH SCHOOL PBC Project # 05150	Contractor:	SOLLITT/BROWN MOMEN JOINT VENTURE 823 E. Drexel Square, Chicago IL 60615	MOMEN JOINT V are, Chicago IL 6	ENTURE 0615	Date: 0	Date: 02/01/13		
Job Location: 2111 W. 47th Street, Chicago, IL			12	Derind From:	C	01/01/13		
Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago	APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #	21	a kobu	Period To:		01/31/13		
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is PROJECT CONTROLLER Sources and says that he/she is PROJECT CONTROLLER Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said	es and says that he/she is an 1LLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this dually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set fort I'LI DING COMTRACTON OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1.2	PROJECT CONTROLLER r authorized to make th i the facts herein set foi er. under Contract No.	R this 1521 dated	đ				
the 16th day of February ,	, 2011 , for or (describe nature of work)	of work)					*****	
	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION							
FOR (Designate Project and Location) BACK OF THE YARDS HIGH SCHOOL 2111 West 47th Street, Chicago that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a parti	urpose of procuring a partial payment of: TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETY) MILLION THREE	HUNDRED NINE	Ł				
\$2,390,626.00 under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount herefore paid to each of them to or on account of said work as statement full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and or the one of neuron the mount herefore paid to each of them for the contracted with and the amount of said work as stated.	or which payment is requested has been comp e whatsoever, and in full compliance with the of said contract, the following persons have b services for, and having done labor on said im of money due and to become due to each of the sons and of the full amount now due and the z	leted, free and cle contract documen een contracted wi provements. That iem respectively. imount heretofore in or on account	ar of any and all ts and the requir th, and have furn the respective a That this statem paid to each of c said work as of	claims, ements lished mounts ent is a them for				
sucritabor, materials, equipment, supplies, and s NAME		TOTAL	TOTAL	LESS	LESS NET	NET DUE	BALANCE TO	
ADDRESS	WORK	(INCLUDE C.O.'s)	COMPLETE	(INCLUDE CURRENT)	PREVIOUSLY PAID	THIS PERIOD	BECOME DUE	
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION	GENERAL CONDITIONS	2,723,974.00	2,383,477.00	136,296.00	2,194,793.00	52,388,00	476,793.00	
790 N. CENIKAL WOOD DALE, IL 60191								
GEORGE SOLLTTT CONSTRUCTION	PROFIT	242,525.00	164,917.00	16,492.00	141,877.00	6,548.00	94,100.00	
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION	INSURANCE	911,895.00	911,895.00	91,190.00	820,705.00	00'0	91,190.00	
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION	PERFORMANCE BOND	606,313.00	606,313.00	60,631.00	545,682.00	0.00	60,631.00	
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION	MOBILIZATION	180,000.00	180,000.00	18,000.00	162,000.00	0.00	18,000.00	
GEORGE SOLLTT CONSTRUCTION	DEMOBILIZATION	9,700.00	0.00	00'0	0.00	00'0	9,700,00	
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION	ROUGH CARPENTRY	161,327.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	00'000'6	0.00	152,327,00	
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION	EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	9,691.00	0.00	0'00	0.00	0.00	9,691.00	
GEORGE SOLLTTT CONSTRUCTION	ALLOWANCE 2: SITE WORK ALLOWANCE	500,000.00	0000	0.00	0.00	00'0	500,000.00	
	SITE WORK ALLOWANCE BALANCE	476,827,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.0	476,827.00	

ALLOWANCE 3: CCTV EQUIPMENT Builetin #20
COMMISSION'S CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE CONTINGENCY MOVE #1/CO 4
40VE #2/CC
10VE #4/C
MOVE #5/CI MOVE #6/CI
MOVE #7/C
MOVE #9/CI
MOVE #10/
MOVE #12/1
MOVE #13/
40VE #15/
40VE #16/
40VE #17/
10VE #19/
40VE #20/
MOVE #23/
MOVE #23/
MOVE #24/
MOVE # 26/
MOVE #27/
MOVE # 28/
MOVE #30/
MOVE #31/
Y MOVE #33/
Y MOVE #34/
Y MOVE #35/
CY MOVE #37
CY MOVE #38/
VCY MOVE #39
NCY MOVE #41
CY MOVE #42,
MOVE #43
MOVE #45
ALLOWANC
T PAVING
VTION SYSTEM
ETTC SURFACES
JUNI AVIN

2/1/2013

NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'S)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
B&E AQUATICS, INC: 2976 W. FOREST ROAD		578,000.00	451,592.00	45,159.00	356,350.00	50,083,00	171,567,00
FREEVORI, 1L 01032 BAUM SIGN	SCOREBOARDS & EQUIPMENT	59,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	59,900.00
							10 775 00
C&H BUILDING SPECIALITES Supplier 1714 SOUTH WOLF ROAD WHEELING, IL 60090	eller FLAGPOLES	10,775,00	00'0	000		000	00.677,014
CHARLES.E SHOMO & ASSOCIATES 8746 E. PRAIRE ROAD SKOKIE, IL 60076	LAB CASEWORK	308,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	308,800.00
CHRISTY WEBBER LANDSCAPES 2900 W. FERDINAND STREET CHICAGO, 1L 60612	LANDSCAPING, GREEN ROOF, SITE FURNISH PLANTING & TOPSOIL	1,070,000.00	161,791.00	16,179.00	140,369.00	5,243.00	924,388.00
fent	Supplier VISUAL DISPLAY	47,000.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,000.00
COMMERCIAL SPECIALTIES, INC. 2255 LOIS DRIVE ROLLING MEADOWS, IL 60008	TOILET COMPARTMENTS & ACCESSORIES	96,750.00	0.00	00.0	0'0	00'0	96,750.00
EARTH, INC. 810 N.ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD, SUITE 1 1TASCA, 11. 60143	EARTHWORK	1,569,466.00	1,307,064.00	65,353.00	1,241,711.00	00'0	327,755.00
ELITE ELECTRICAL COMPANY 1645 N. 25TH AVENUE MELROSE PARK, 1L 60160	ELECTRICAL	7,620,669.00	3,966,411.00	317,313.00	2,997,127.00	651,971.00	3,971,571.00
ENVIRONMENTAL SHADE PRODUCTS 933 W. VAN BUREN STREET CHICAGO, IL 60607	WINDOW TREATMENTS	67,950.00	0.00	0:00	0.00	0.00	67,950.00
FENCEMASTERS 201400 COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411	FENCING	377,300.00	56,000.00	5,600.00	50,400.00	0.00	326,900,00
FLOORS, INC. 1341 COBBLESTONE WAY WOOD STOCK, IL 60098	WOOD FLOOR	185,634.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.0	185,634,00
FLO-TECH MECHANICAL 1304 NATIONAL AVENUE ADDISON, IL 6010	НУАС	7,019,789.00	6,075,736.00	455,680.00	5,196,546.00	423,510.00	1,399,733.00
G&L ASSOCIATES, INC. 3166 DES PLAINES AVENUE DES PLAINES, IL 60018	PREFORMED METAL PANELS & LOUVERS	531,142.00	71,424.00	7,142.00	0.00	64,282.00	466,860.00
GREAT LAKES WEST 24475 RED ARROW HIGHWAY MATTAWAN, MI 49071	FOOD EQUIPMENT	302,640.00	275,491.00	27,549.00	247,942.00	0.00	54,698.00
HOUSE OF DOORS 9038 W. OGDEN AVENUE BROOKFIELD, IL 60513	OVERHEAD COILING DOOR	103,700.00	86,600.00	8,660.00	63,842.00	14,098.00	25,760.00
IMBERT INTERNATIONAL 7030 N. AUSTIN AVENUE NILLES, IL 60714	SOUND ISOLATTON PAD	28,000.00	28,000.00	1,400.00	25,200.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
INTERNATIONAL MARBLE & GRANITE SUPPLY, INC. 2950 W. GRAND AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60622-4308	DIM STONE CLADDING	1,090,000.00	136,153.00	13,615.00	00'000'6	113,538.00	967,462.00

ŝ

NAME AND ADRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'S)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVTOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
IRWIN TELESCOPIC SEATING 610 E. CLIMBERTAND ROAD	TELESCOPING STANDS	270,000.00	0,00	0.00	0,00	0.00	270,000.00
ALTAMONT, IL 62411 LIAMONT, IL 62411 LADE CABPENTRY	MILLWORK	89,200.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	89,200.00
6575 N. AVONDALE CHICAGO, IL 60631							
JANSON INDUSTRIES 1200 GARRKELD AVENUE CANTON, OH 44706	STAGE RIGGING, CURTAINS & ORCHESTRA E	231,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	231,000.00
JP LARSEN PO BOX 2597 OAK LAWN, 11 60455	JOINT SEALANTS	125,645.00	94,331.00	9,433.00	72,995.00	11,903.00	40,747.00
JP PHILLIPS 3220 WOLF ROAD FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131	CEMENT PLASTER	285,620.00	85,200.00	8,520.00	30,672.00	46,008.00	208,940,00
JUST RITE ACOUSTICS 1.101 ESTES AVENUE ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007	Acoustical	410,000.00	37,000.00	3,700.00	0.00	33,300.00	376,700.00
K & S AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS 2619 CONGRESS STREET BELLWOOD, IL 60104	FIRE PROTECTION	587,530.00	448,520,00	44,852.00	327,631.00	76,037.00	183,862.00
KONE, INC. 1080 PARKYTEW BLVD. LOMBARD, IL 60148	ELEVATOR	126,699,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	126,699.00
KREMER DAVIS, INC. 701 PAPEEMILL HILL DRIVE BATAVIA, IL 60510	AIR BARIERS	237,679,000	226,129.00	22,613.00	203,201.00	315.00	34,163.00
LANGE BROTHERS WOODWORK CO. SUPPLIER 3920 W. DOUGLAS AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3599	MILLWORK	436,104.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	00.0	436,104.00
LOWERY TILE COMPANY 12335 S. KEELER AVENUE ALSIP, IL 60803	TILE	196,950.00	0.00	0.00	00'0	0.00	196,950.00
LPS PAVEMENT, INC. 67 STONEHILL DRIVE OSWEGG, IL 60543	PLAZA PAVERS/PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS	378,000.00	000	0.00	00.00	0.00	378,000.00
MASTERSHIP CONSTRUCTION 1815 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048	MASONRY	7,653,007.00	7,337,929.00	513,655.00	6,637,441.00	186,833,00	828,733.00
MERIDIENNE CORPORATION 1958 W. 59TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60636	GYPSUM BOARD SYSTEM	1,624,515.00	1,364,220.00	136,422,00	1,133,473.00	94,325.00	396,717,00
MICHAEL'S SIGNS, INC. 3914 S. MEMORIAL DRIVE RACINE, WI 53403	SIGNAGE	43,368.00	0.00	0.00	000	0.00	43,368.00
MW POWELL 3445 S. LAWNALE AVENUE CHICAGO, 11. 60652	RODFING	1,245,089.00	1,114,767.00	111,477.00	994,290.00	9,000.00	241,799.00
NATIONAL PAINTING 811 W. EVERGREEN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60634	FINISH PAINTING	362,834,00	43,856.00	4,386.00	0.00	39,470.00	323,364.00

ţ,

NAME AND ADDRESS		TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERLOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
NYSTROM BUTLDING PRODUCTS 9300 73RD AVENUE, NORTH BROOKLYN PARK, MN 55428	Supplier	HEAT/SMOKE VENTS/FOOT GRILLES	54,900.00	27,713.00	2,771.00	24,942.00	0.00	29,958.00
PAUL REILY COMPANY 1967 QUINCY COURT GLENDALE HEIGHTS, IL 60139		WASTE COMPACTOR/LEVELERS	42,240.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	0.00	42,240.00
PB SALES 445 ATWATER ELMHURST, TL 60126	Supplier	PROJECTION SCREENS	7,400.00	0.00	0.00	00'0	0.00	7,400.00
PRO-BEL ENTERPRISES, LTD. 65 SUNRAY STREET WHITBY, ONT L1N8YE	Supplier	FALL PROTECTION	39,000.00	15,474.00	1,547.00	13,927.00	00.0	25,073.00
PROFESSIONAL ELEVATOR SERVICES 1705 S. STATE 51REET CHICAGO, IL 60616		WHEELCHAIR LIFTS	159,000.00	150,281.00	15,028.00	132,226.00	3,027.00	23,747.00
REFLECTION WINDOW COMPANY 2333 NORTH SEELEY CHICAGO, IL 60647		SMOGNIM WINDING	2,935,575.00	810,100.00	81,010.00	455,400.00	273,690.00	2,206,485.00
SAGER SEALANT CORP. 708 W. ELM AVENUE LAGRANGE, IL 60525		WATERPROOFING	118,400.00	50,915,00	5,092.00	45,823.00	0.0	72,577.00
SPORTSCON, LLC. 1650 AVENUE H ST. LOUIS, MO 63125		ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT	103,160.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	103,160.00
SPRAY INSULATIONS, INC. 7831 N. NAGLE AVENUE MORTON GROVE, IL 60053-2760		SPRAY INSULATION	208,053.00	187,233.00	18,723.00	156,777.00	11,733.00	39,543.00
SUPERIOR FLOOR COVERING 14500 S. WESTERN AVENUE POSEN, IL		CARPET, RESILENT & RESINOUS FLOORING	210,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	210,000.00
THATCHER FOUNDATIONS 7100 INDUSTRIAL HIGHWAY GARY, IN 46406		EARTH RETENTION	123,600.00	123,600.00	6,180.00	117,420.00	0.00	6,180.00
TK CONCRETE 110 E. SCHILLER STREET ELMHURST, IL 60126		SITE CONCRETE	370,000.00	30,250.00	3,025.00	27,225.00	0.00	342,775.00
UNIQUE CASEWORK INSTALLATIONS 3936 W. 167H STREET CHICAGO, IL 60623		LOCKERS & BLEACHERS	613,343.00	509,480.00	50,948.00	458,532.00	0.00	154,811.00
U.S. TENNIS COURT CONSTRUCTION 204 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE LOCKPORT, TL 60441		TENNIS COURT SURFACES	8,000.00	0.00	0.00	00'0	0.00	8,000.00
		GEORGE SOLLITT TOTAL	48,471,075.00	30,174,850.00	2,391,140.00	25,526,808.00	2,256,902.00	21,048,992.00

BALANCE TO BECOME DUE	62,616,00 1 29,716,00 1 29,453,00 1 14,858,00 1 47,595,00	0 552,186.00 0 86,810.00	9 465,262.00	0 478,449.00	308,705.00	0 100,023.00	0 54,900.00	0 2,220,573.00	0 23,269,565.00
NET DUE THIS PERIOD	11,051.00 2,067.00 0.00 0.00	51,058.00 3,150.00	2,345.00	21,185.00	0.00	42,868.00	0.00	133,724.00	2,390,626.00
LESS NET PREVTOUSLY PAID	220,999.00 44,804.00 175,077.00 133,720.00 58,500.00	1,602,126.00 82,899.00	4,309,434.00	4,468,188.00	121,243.00	1,286,016.00	494,062.00	12,997,068.00	38,523,876.00
LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	25,783,00 55,783,00 19,423,00 14,858,00 6,500,00	87,010.00	226,936.00	236,283.00	13,471.00	100,023.00	54,896.00	799,982.00	3,191,122.00
TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	257,833.00 52,079.00 194,530.00 148,578.00 65,000.00	1,740,194.00 95,610.00	4,538,715.00	4,725,656.00	134,714.00	1,428,907.00	548,958.00	13,930,774.00	44,105,624.00
TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	294,666.00 76,587.00 194,530.00 148,578.00 106,095.00	2,205,370.00	4,777,041.00	4,967,822.00	429,948.00	1,428,907.00	548,962.00	15,351,365.00	63,822,440.00
TYPE OF WORK	GENERAL CONDITIONS PROFIT INSURANCE PERFOMANCE BOND ROUGH CARPENTERY	PLUMBING PLUMBING INSTALL HOLLOW METAL DOORS/FRAMES &	BUILDING CONCRETE	STRUCTURAL STEEL & MISC METALS	DOORS, FRAMES, & HARDWARE	PRECAST	SITE UTILITES	BROWN & MOMEN SUB TOTAL	TOTAL CONTRACT
					Supplier				
NAME AND ADDRESS	BROWN & MOMEN 823 E. DREXEL SQUARE CHTCAGO, IL 60615	BROWN & MOMEN SUBCONIKAC LUKS: R. CARROZZA PLUMBING 9226 W. CHESTNUT FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131 CREA CONSTRUCTION 161 N. CLARK	CHICAGO, IL 60601 DEGRAF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION 300 ALDERMAN AVENUE	WHEELING, IL DUUGI MIDWESTERN STEEL FABRICATORS 449 S. EVERGREN BENSENVILLE, IL 60106	PRECISION METALS 483 W. FULLERTON AVENUE ELMHURST, 11. 60126	STRESCORE 24445 STATE ROAD 23 SOUTH BEND, IN 46614	VIRIDÍAN ENTERPRISES 3810 W. ADDISON CHICAGO, IL 60618		

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$63,822,440.00	WORK COMPLETED TO DATE	\$44,105,624.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	TOTAL RETAINED	\$3,191,122.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$63,822,440.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$40,914,502.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	PREVIOUSLY PAID	\$38,523,876.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$63,822,440.00	NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$2,390,626.00

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or

other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which

a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to saic Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller (Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of February, 2013.

Notary Publicese My Commission expli FICAL SEAL" KAREN WISKERCHEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/29/2013